IN OUT
IN OUT
NC function
NO function
Features and Benefits
•	Special materials and handling procedures are used in the high vacuum valves to avoid
molecular contamination
•	The medium and high vacuum valves are mass spectrometer tested

SCE210C035 C302335 038713-000
(1)	 Standard suffixes are also applicable to kits.
Ordering Examples Valves:
SC E 210 D 095 230V / 50 Hz
SC E 210 C 033 MO 115V / 50 Hz
SC E 210 C 034 VM 24V / 50 Hz
SC E 210 C 035 VH 230V / 50 Hz
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
Ordering Examples Kits:
C302276(1)
C302276 VM
C302276 VH
basic number suffix
ASCO™ Solenoid Valves
Series
210
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO2
ASCO™ Solenoid Valves
Series
210
Type
Prefix
option
Catalog number A B C D E F G H J K X Weight (1)
01 SC
SCE210D095 80 50 30 73 45 58 41 89 103 121 54 1
SCE210C033/C034 80 50 30 70 45 58 41 98 108 127 60 0.9
SCE210C035 80 50 30 70 45 58 41 102 117 132 68 1
(1)  including coil and connector.
Mounting brackets
TYPE 01
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
SCE210D095 (NC)
SCE210C033/C034/C035 (NO)
IN OUT
A E
KJH
B
D F
C
G
X
360°
42
21
19
 Ø 7.1
A E
B
C
360°
KJ
H
IN OUTD
G
X